## **CAJCL** Waiver and Permission

This form must be completed for each student and include a parent or guardian signature.

## I hereby give my permission for my child or legal ward, (Print Name) to participate in the entirety of *Ludi Octobres*, *October* 26, 2019 at Menlo School, Atherton. I, the undersigned parent or guardian having legal custody of the above named student, give permission to CAJCL, Menlo School, their officers, trustees, directors, employees, agents, teachers and volunteers to apply emergency medical care for my child. I have also completed and signed the CAJCL Medical Information form. I, the undersigned, do hereby authorize any health care practitioner to perform any examination and evaluation, X-Ray study, laboratory test, medical or surgical diagnosis or treatment, including administration of local anesthetics, and hospital care which is deemed medically necessary when we are unavailable to provide consent either in person, or by telephone, at the time treatment is necessary. The authorization is given pursuant to the provisions of Section 25.8 of the Civil Code of California. We hereby authorize any health care practitioner who had provided treatment to the above named minor pursuant to the provisions of Section 25.8 of the Civil Code of California to surrender physical custody of such minor to an authorized California Junior Classical League agent upon the completion of treatment. This authorization is given pursuant to Section 1283 of the Health and Safety Code of California. These authorizations shall remain in effect through October 26, 2019, unless sooner revoked in writing delivered to an authorized California Junior Classical League agent. I fully understand that my child is to accept all rules and requirements governing conduct during this event and all school rules apply as well. It is understood that any child determined to be in violation or unfulfilling of these behavior standards will be sent home at the parent's expense. I, the undersigned, hereby release and discharge the California Junior Classical League ("CAJCL"), Menlo School, and their officers, trustees, directors, employees, agents, teachers and volunteers from any and all liability arising out of, relating to, or in connection with the above-described event. For purposes of this release and waiver, liability means any and all claims, demands, losses, causes of action, suits or judgments due to any injury or illness to the person or because of any loss or damage to property that occurs while relating to the above-described event and that results from any cause other than the willful misconduct of CAJCL, Menlo School or its affiliates. I, the undersigned, also give permission to CAJCL and Menlo School to use my name and photographic likeness in all forms and media for advertising, trade, and any other lawful purposes. I understand that I will not receive any compensation, financial or otherwise. I give my permission to the above-named minor to participate in various athletic and academic events and workshops at Ludi Octobres and Menlo School with the exception of the following activities: Parent/Guardian Signature Date